
2PM-7PM
3PM-8PM
3:30PM
4PM-8PM
5:00-5:30PM
5:35-5:55PM
6:00-6:30PM
6:35-6:55PM
7:00-7:30PM
7:35-8:00PM
8:30PM

10:30AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
12:00PM
1:00-1:45PM
1:50-2:10PM
2:15-3:00PM
3:05-3:25PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:15PM
5:30PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
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TAR HEEL 250
HICKORY MOTOR SPEEDWAY

HICKORY, NC
TENTATIVE EVENT SCHEDULE

ASA STARS/Southern Super Series Tar Heel 250

Legends Practice 2

ASA Registration & Garage Open

Mandatory Driver/Crew Chief/Spotter Meeting
ASA Practice 1
Legends Practice 1

Legends Practice
ASA Practice

ASA Optional Pre-Tech

ASA Pre-Tech By Appointment (Remaining Cars)

Wednesday May 22, 2024
Pit Credential Open

Ticket Office & Grandstands Open
Legends Qualifying

ASA Hauler Parking (Continued)

Legends Practice
ASA Practice

ASA Qualifying Tech Begins

ASA Practice 2

ASA Go Fas Qualifying
Legends Last Chance Race

Legends Feature
ASA Autograph Session In Grandstands

Pre-Race Opening Ceremonies

ASA Hauler Parking

Pit Gate Closes
Legends Practice

Thursday May 23, 2024

ASA Practice

ASA Crew Chiefs Meeting


