

TAR HEEL 250 HICKORY MOTOR SPEEDWAY HICKORY, NC TENTATIVE EVENT SCHEDULE



Wednesday May 22, 2024	
2PM-7PM	Pit Credential Open
3PM-8PM	ASA Hauler Parking
3:30PM	ASA Crew Chiefs Meeting
4PM-8PM	ASA Optional Pre-Tech
5:00-5:30PM	ASA Practice
5:35-5:55PM	Legends Practice
6:00-6:30PM	ASA Practice
6:35-6:55PM	Legends Practice
7:00-7:30PM	ASA Practice
7:35-8:00PM	Legends Practice
8:30PM	Pit Gate Closes
Thursday May 23, 2024	
10:30AM	ASA Hauler Parking (Continued)
10:30AM	ASA Registration & Garage Open
11:00AM	ASA Pre-Tech By Appointment (Remaining Cars)
12:00PM	Mandatory Driver/Crew Chief/Spotter Meeting
1:00-1:45PM	ASA Practice 1
1:50-2:10PM	Legends Practice 1
2:15-3:00PM	ASA Practice 2
3:05-3:25PM	Legends Practice 2
3:30PM	ASA Qualifying Tech Begins
3:30PM	Ticket Office & Grandstands Open
4:00PM	Legends Qualifying
4:30PM	ASA Go Fas Qualifying
5:15PM	Legends Last Chance Race
5:30PM	ASA Autograph Session In Grandstands
6:30PM	Legends Feature
7:00PM	Pre-Race Opening Ceremonies
7:30PM	ASA STARS/Southern Super Series Tar Heel 250

Rev. 5/19/24